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SHORTER NOTICE OF EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING (01/2023-24) 

 

To 

Shareholders; 

Board of Directors and   

Statutory Auditors. 

 

SHORTER NOTICE is hereby given that the (01/2023-24) Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of 

EASY HOME FINANCE LIMITED will be held on Saturday, June 03, 2023 at 4.00 p.m. 

(‘IST’) through Video Conferencing (VC)/Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM) to transact the 

following business:   

SPECIAL BUSINESS 

RESOLUTION NO. 1: 

TO APPROVE THE OFFER AND ISSUE OF EQUITY SHARES BY WAY OF PRIVATE 

PLACEMENT AND TO APPROVE OFFER DOCUMENT TO BE ISSUED TO THE 

IDENTIFIED SUBSCRIBERS: 

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass, with or without modification, the following resolution as a 

Special Resolution: 

“RESOLVED THAT in accordance with the provisions of section 42, 62 and in compliance with 

the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014 and the Companies (Share 

Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 and all other applicable provisions, if any of the Companies 

Act, 2013 (including any statutory modification thereto or re-enactment thereof for the time being 

in force) and pursuant to the relevant provisions of the Memorandum and Articles of Association 

of the Company and subject to all necessary approvals, consents, permissions and/or sanctions of 

any other statutory or regulatory authorities, if required and/or any third party, if applicable/ 

required and subject to such terms and conditions as may be prescribed or imposed by any of them 

while granting such approvals, consents, permissions or sanctions, consent of the Shareholders of 

the Company be and is hereby accorded for the issue, offer and allotment of 47,67,860 (Forty 

Seven Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Only) fully paid equity shares of the 

Company of face value of INR 10 each, amounting to INR 4,76,78,600 (Rupees Four Crore 

Seventy Six Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Six Hundred Only), through private placement 

(“Proposed Private Placement”) at a premium of INR 90 each, amounting to  INR 42,91,07,400 

(Forty Two Crore Ninety One Lakhs Seven Thousand Four Hundred Only) with a total issue size 

being INR 47,67,86,000 (Forty Seven Crores Sixty Seven Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand) to the 

below mentioned subscribers (“Identified Subscribers”) and on such other terms and conditions 

as may be agreed with the identified subscribers:   

http://www.easyhfc.com/
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Sl. 

No. 

Identified subscriber Number of shares to be 

subscribed 

1 Name: RaSa Future Fund 

PAN: N.A. 

Address: 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town, Grand 

Cayman, KY1-9005, Cayman Islands. 

Email: hschopra@me.com  

 

26,42,860 (Twenty Six Lakh 

Forty Two Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Sixty) 

2 Name: Integra Software Services Pvt Ltd 

PAN: AAACI6193B 

Address: Floor 2, Module 8, Chennai One – IT Park, 200 

Ft Road, Thoraipakkam, Chennai – 600097. 

Email: accounts@integra.co.in  

 

200,000 (Two Lakh) 

3 Name: Gustav Eriksson 

PAN: AFNPE6801M 

Address: 1 Changi Business Park, Crescent #02-16 Plaza 

8@ CBP Singapore 486025. 

Email: gustav@collectius.com  

 

205,000 (Two Lakh Five 

Thousand) 

4 Name: Pegasus India Evolving Opportunities Fund 

PAN: AADTP0400A 

Address: 503, Olympia Building, Technology St, 

Hiranandani Gardens, Powai, Mumbai – 400076 

Email: viren@pegasusfininvest.com  

 

8,00,000 (Eight Lakh) 

5 Name: Finsight LP 1 

PAN: AAHFF8195Q 

Address: 4th Floor, Williams House, 20 Reid Street, 

Hamilton HM11, Bermuda. 

Email: rk@finsightvc.com  

 

8,20,000 (Eight Lakh Twenty 

Thousand) 

6 Name: Ashish Mehrotra 

PAN: AARPM1845L 

Address: 401, Ann Abode, St. Martin Road, Bandra 

West, Mumbai – 400050 

 

Email: ashishmehrotra2@gmail.com  

 

1,00,000 (One Lakh) 
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RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the draft letter of Offer reviewed and recommended by the Board in form 

PAS-4 as prescribed under the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014, as 

circulated and placed before the members, be and is hereby approved for circulation to the identified 

subscriber for preferential allotment within such time as prescribed by law and the relevant authorities and 

the same has been taken on record.  

 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Company do record the name of the Subscribers and 

maintain such record of private placement offer of the Subscription Shares in Form PAS-5 under 

the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014.  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Equity Shares to be offered, issued and allotted to the Identified 

Subscriber pursuant to the Proposed Private Placement allotment shall rank pari passu with the existing 

equity shares of the Company, in all respects, including dividend, and shall be subject to the provisions of 

the Memorandum of Association and Articles of Association of the Company and such other terms as may 

be agreed among the Company and the proposed subscribers.  

 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT monies received by the Company from the Subscribers as share 

application monies to allot Subscription Shares, pursuant to the Issue shall be kept by the Company in a 

separate bank account opened by the Company and shall be utilized by the Company in accordance with 

Section 42 of the Act.  

 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any directors or Company Secretary of the Company, be and 

are hereby severally authorized to provide copies of the aforesaid resolutions or extracts thereof, 

certified as true, as may be required.” 

By order of the Board            

For EASY HOME FINANCE LIMITED  

 

  

 

  

SIDDHARTH RAJESHBHAI MEHTA 

Company Secretary 

ACS: 53915 

 

Date: June 03, 2023 

Place: Mumbai 

 

 

 

 

 

SIDDHARTH 
RAJESHBHA
I MEHTA

Digitally signed by 
SIDDHARTH 
RAJESHBHAI MEHTA 
Date: 2023.06.03 
13:21:29 +05'30'



 

NOTES:  

 

(For participating in Extra-Ordinary General Meeting through Video Conferencing 

(VC)/Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM): 

 

1. Per Pursuant to General Circular Nos.14/2020, 17/2020 and 22/2020 dated 8th April 2020,  

13th April 2020, 15th June 2020, respectively and further General Circular Nos. 33/2020 

dated 28th September, 2020, 39/2020 dated 31st December, 2020, 10/2021 dated  

23rd June, 2021, 20/2021 dated 8th December, 2021, 03/2022 dated 5th May, 2022 and 

11/2022 dated 28th December, 2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (“MCA 

Circulars”), the (01/2023-24) Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (EOGM) of the Company 

is being conducted through Video Conferencing (VC)/ Other Audio Visual Means 

(OAVM) Facility, which does not require physical presence of Members at a common 

venue. The deemed venue for the EOGM shall be the Registered Office of the Company. 

 

2. Since this EGM is being held pursuant to the MCA Circulars through VC/ OAVM, physical 

attendance of Members has been dispensed with. Accordingly, the facility for appointment 

of proxies by the Members under section 105 of the Act will not be available for the 1st 

EOGM of FY 2023-24 and hence the Proxy Form and Attendance Slip are not annexed to 

this Notice.  

 

3. Participation of Members through VC/ OAVM will be reckoned for the purpose of quorum 

for the AGM as per section 103 of the Act. 

 

4. A Corporate Member intending to send its authorized representatives to attend the Meeting 

in terms of Section 113 of the Companies Act, 2013 is requested to send to the company a 

certified copy of the Board Resolution authorizing such representative to attend and vote 

on its behalf at the Meeting. 

 

5. Explanatory Statement pursuant to Section 102 of the Act, relating to special business to 

be transacted at the meeting is annexed hereto and forms part of this Notice. 

 

6. Relevant documents referred to in the accompanying Notice and the Explanatory 

Statement, if any shall be open for inspection till the date of the meeting without any fees 

by the Members at the Registered Office of the Company. 

 

7. The members who have not yet registered their e-mail ids with the Company may contact 

Mr. Siddharth Mehta at cs@easyhomefinance.in for registering their e-mail ids on or before 

the date of the meeting. 

 

8. Members who need assistance with using the technology before or during the meeting can 

contact Mr. Siddharth Mehta on cs@easyhomefinance.in . 
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9. The facility of joining the meeting shall be kept open at least 15 minutes before the 

scheduled time to start the meeting and shall not be closed till the expiry of 15 minutes 

after such scheduled time. 

 

10. The Chairman may decide to conduct a vote by show of hands, unless a demand for poll is 

made by any member in accordance with section 109 of the Act. 

 

11. Designated e-mail id to convey vote when a poll is required is cs@easyhomefinance.in. 
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EXPLANATORY STATEMENT AS PER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 102 OF THE 

COMPANIES ACT, 2013: 

 

Item No. 1: 

As required by Section 102 of the Companies Act, 2013, the following explanatory statement sets 

out all material facts relating to the business mentioned under Item No. 1 of the accompanying 

notice dated 3rd June, 2023. 

The proposal to offer, issue and allot 47,67,860 (Forty Seven Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Eight 

Hundred Sixty Only) fully paid equity shares of the Company of face value of INR 10 each, 

amounting to INR 4,76,78,600 (Rupees Four Crore Seventy Six Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Six 

Hundred Only), through private placement (“Proposed Private Placement”) at a premium of INR 

90 each, amounting to  INR 42,91,07,400 (Forty Two Crore Ninety One Lakhs Seven Thousand 

Four Hundred Only) with a total issue size being INR 47,67,86,000 (Forty Seven Crores Sixty 

Seven Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand) is approved by the Board at its Board Meeting held on  

3rd June, 2023. Following are the list of the subscriber (“Identified Subscriber”) to whom the 

shares will be offered through this private placement.  

Name & Address of the 

offeree 

Class of Security No. Offered Nominal Value Consideration 

Payable (Amount 

in Rs.) 

Name: RaSa Future Fund 

Address: 190 Elgin Avenue, 

George Town, Grand Cayman, 

KY1-9005, Cayman Islands. 

 

Email: hschopra@me.com  

Equity shares of 

face value of INR 

10 each issued at 

a premium of 

INR 90 per share 

26,42,860 INR 10 per 

equity share 

26,42,86,000 

Name: Integra Software 

Services Pvt Ltd. 

Address: Floor 2, Module 8, 

Chennai One – IT Park, 200 Ft 

Road, Thoraipakkam, Chennai 

– 600097. 

 

Email: 

accounts@integra.co.in  

 

Equity shares of 

face value of INR 

10 each issued at 

a premium of 

INR 90 per share 

200,000 INR 10 per 

equity share 

2,00,00,000 

mailto:hschopra@me.com
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Name: Gustav Eriksson 

Address: 1 Changi Business 

Park, Crescent #02-16 Plaza 

8@ CBP Singapore 486025. 

 

Email: 

gustav@collectius.com  

Equity shares of 

face value of INR 

10 each issued at 

a premium of 

INR 90 per share 

205,000 INR 10 per 

equity share 

2,05,00,000 

Name: Pegasus India 

Evolving Opportunities 

Fund 

 

Address: 503, Olympia 

Building, Technology St, 

Hiranandani Gardens, 

Powai, Mumbai – 400076 

Email: 

viren@pegasusfininvest.co

m  

 

Equity shares of 

face value of INR 

10 each issued at 

a premium of 

INR 90 per share 

8,00,000 INR 10 per 

equity share 

8,00,00,000 

Name: Finsight LP 1 

Address: 4th Floor, Williams 

House, 20 Reid Street, 

Hamilton HM11, Bermuda. 

 

Email: rk@finsightvc.com  

Equity shares of 

face value of INR 

10 each issued at 

a premium of 

INR 90 per share 

8,20,000 INR 10 per 

equity share 

8,20,00,000 

Name: Ashish Mehrotra 

 

Address: 401, Ann Abode, 

St. Martin Road, Bandra 

West, Mumbai – 400050 

 

Email: 

ashishmehrotra2@gmail.co

m  

 

Equity shares of 

face value of INR 

10 each issued at 

a premium of 

INR 90 per share 

1,00,000 INR 10 per 

equity share 

1,00,00,000 
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Pursuant to Section 42 of the Act, read with the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of 

Securities) Rules, 2014, including any statutory modification thereto or re-enactment thereof a 

Company making an offer or an invitation to subscribe to securities through private placement, is 

required to obtain prior approval of the shareholders by way of special resolution, for each of the 

offers or invitations.  

The board of directors recommends passing of the special resolution as set out in the notice. 

The concern or interest, financial or otherwise in respect of Item Number 1 under special business: 

(i)  Promoter, Director and Manager Not Applicable  

(ii) Every other Key Managerial Personnel Not Applicable 

(iii) Relatives of persons mentioned in (i) and (ii) Not Applicable 

 

The disclosures under Sub-Rule (1) of Rule 14 of the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of 

Securities) Rules, 2014 are below: 

Sr. 

No. 

Disclosure Head Information 

1.  Particulars of the offer 

including date of passing of 

board resolution. 

On 3rd June, 2023, the board of directors of the 

Company approved the private placement of 47,67,860 

equity shares of face value of INR 10 each for an 

aggregate consideration of INR 47,67,86,000, at a per 

equity share price of INR 100.  

2.  Kinds of securities offered and 

the price at which security is 

being offered. 

Equity shares, of face value of INR 10 each, which rank 

pari passu with the existing equity shares issued by the 

Company. The equity shares will be issued for an 

aggregate consideration of INR 47,67,86,000, that is, at 

a per equity share price of INR 100.    

 

3.  Basis or justification for the 

price (including premium, if 

any) at which the offer or 

invitation is being made. 

The price is being derived at a valuation of Rs.100/- 
per share, by (i) Mr. Bhavesh M. Rathod (a IBBI 
registered valuer) and (ii) M/s Navigant Corporate 
Advisors Limited (SEBI registered Cat-I Merchant 
Banker), on the Discounted Cash Flow (DCF) method. 
 

The valuation report is attached as Annexure I. 



Sr. 

No. 

Disclosure Head Information 

4.  Name and address of valuer 

who performed valuation 

Mr. Bhavesh M. Rathod (a IBBI registered valuer)  
Registration No.: IBBI/RV/06/2019/10708 
Address: 12D White Spring, A Wing, Rivali Park 
Complex, Western Express Highway, Borivali East, 
Mumbai 400066. 
 
M/s Navigant Corporate Advisors Limited (SEBI 
registered Cat-I Merchant Banker). 
Registration No. INM000012243 
Address: 423 A Wing, Bonanza, Sahar Plaza Complex, 
J.B.Nagar, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, 
Mumbai 400059. 
 

5.  Amount which the company 

intends to raise by way of such 

securities 

INR 47,67,86,000 

6.  Material terms of raising such 

securities, proposed time 

schedule, purposes or objects 

of offer, contribution being 

made by the promoters or 

directors either as part of the 

offer or separately in 

furtherance of objects; 

principle terms of assets 

charged as securities 

Securities Offered and Background: On 3rd June, 

2023, the board of directors of the Company approved 

the private placement of 47,67,860 equity shares of face 

value of INR 10 each for an aggregate consideration of 

47,67,86,000, that is, at a per equity share price of  

INR 100.    

Proposed Time Schedule: The Company intends to 

allot the equity shares to the Investors within 60 days 

from the date of receipt of application money.  

However, the Board may at its discretion pass the 

resolution of allotment at its meeting duly held or by 

way of passing a ‘Resolution by Circulation’ for 

considering the allotment of shares to the investors, post 

receiving of subscription amount, which may be prior to 

the closure of the Issue. 

Object of Offer: The fully paid-up equity shares are 

offered to Domestic and Foreign Private Equity Fund, 

Individuals and a few of existing investors of the 

Company, by way of an Issuance through Private 

Placement. 

 

The main purpose and object for offering shares through 

private placement is to meet the further working capital 

requirement of the Company pertaining to its business 



Sr. 

No. 

Disclosure Head Information 

expansion and opening of new branches in different 

states.  

 

Principle terms of assets charged as securities: No 

assets are charged as securities for the issue of these 

equity shares. 

Contribution being made by the promoters or 

directors either as part of the offer or separately in 

furtherance of objects: NIL  

 

The disclosures under Sub-Rule (2) of Rule 13 of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) 

Rules, 2014 are below: 

Sr. 

No. 

Disclosure Head Information 

1.  The objects of the issue 

 

To issue, through private placement, 47,67,860 equity 
shares of face value of INR 10 each for an aggregate 
consideration of INR 47,67,86,000, that is, at a per 
equity share price of INR 100 to Domestic and Foreign 
Private Equity Fund, Individuals and a few of existing 
investors of the Company to meet the further working 
capital requirement of the Company pertaining to its 
business expansion and opening of new branches in 
different states.  
 

2.  The total number of shares or 

other securities to be issued 

An aggregate of 47,67,860 equity shares (of face value 

of INR 10 each and securities premium of INR 90 each) 

are proposed to be issued. 

3.  The price or price band 

at/within which the allotment is 

proposed 

Allotment is proposed at a per equity share price of INR 

100. 

4.  Basis on which the price has 

been arrived at along with 

report of the registered valuer 

The price is being derived at a valuation of Rs.100/- 
per share, by (i) Mr. Bhavesh M. Rathod (a IBBI 
registered valuer) and (ii) M/s Navigant Corporate 
Advisors Limited (SEBI registered Cat-I Merchant 
Banker), on the Discounted Cash Flow (DCF) method. 
 

The valuation report is attached as Annexure I. 



Sr. 

No. 

Disclosure Head Information 

5.  Relevant date with reference to 

which the price has been 

arrived at 

The date with reference to which the price has been 

arrived at is 30th April, 2023.  

6.  The class or classes of persons 

to whom the allotment is 

proposed to be made 

The shares are being offered to certain set of private 

investors, which includes Foreign and Indian 

Individuals and entities/corporates. 

7.  Intention of promoters, 

directors or key managerial 

personnel to subscribe to the 

offer 

The promoters, directors and key managerial 

personnel are not intending to subscribe in current 

private placement offer.  

8.  The proposed time within 

which the allotment shall be 

completed 

The allotment shall be completed within a period of 60 

days from the date of closure of the Issue. 

However, the Board may at its discretion pass the 

resolution of allotment at its meeting duly held or by 

way of passing a ‘Resolution by Circulation’ for 

considering the allotment of shares to the investors, post 

receiving of subscription amount, which may be prior to 

the closure of the Issue. 

9.  The names of the proposed 

allottees and the percentage of 

post preferential offer capital 

that may be held by them 

The names & no. of share offered to proposed allottees 

are: 

Sl. No.  Name of Proposed  Allottee No. of Shares offered.  

1. RaSa Future Fund 26,42,860 

2. Integra Software Services Pvt 

Ltd 

200,000 

3. Gustav Eriksson 205,000 

4. Pegasus India Evolving 

Opportunities Fund 

8,00,000 

5. Finsight LP 1 8,20,000 

6. Ashish Mehrotra 1,00,000 

The percentage of post-preferential offer capital that 

may be held by the proposed allottee is set out hereto. 

Sr. No. Name of Proposed 

Allottee 

Proposed Shareholding of 

Security 

No. of Shares % of 

Holding as 

of total 

fresh issue 



Sr. 

No. 

Disclosure Head Information 

1. RaSa Future Fund 26,42,860 7.69% 

2. Integra Software Services 

Pvt Ltd 
200,000 0.90% 

3. Gustav Eriksson 205,000 1.01% 

4. Pegasus India Evolving 

Opportunities Fund 
8,00,000 1.76% 

5. Finsight LP 1 8,20,000 5.54% 

6. Ashish Mehrotra 1,00,000 0.48% 
 

10.  The change in control, if any, in 

the company that would occur 

consequent to the preferential 

offer. 

Post Issuance and Allotment, there will be no change 

in control. 

11.  The number of persons to 

whom allotment on preferential 

basis have already been made 

during the year, in terms of 

number of securities as well as 

price 

 NIL 

12.  The justification for the 

allotment proposed to be made 

for consideration other than 

cash together with valuation 

report of the registered valuer 

Not applicable 

13.  The pre issue and post issue 

shareholding pattern of the 

company 

The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the 

Company as required under the Act is appended hereto. 

 

None of the Directors/key Managerial Personnel or their relatives is concerned or interested in the 

resolution.  

 

 

 

 

 



PRE-ISSUE AND POST-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE COMPANY AS 

REQUIRED UNDER THE ACT 

Sr. 

No. 

Category Pre-Issue Post-Issue 

  No. of 

Shares held 

% of 

Shareholding 

No. of Shares 

held 

% of 

Shareholding 

A Promoters’ 

Holding 

    

1 Indian     

 Individual 1,46,90,791 36.11 1,46,90,791 32.32 

 Bodies Corporate -- -- -- -- 

 Sub- total 1,46,90,791 36.11 1,46,90,791 32.32 

2 Foreign Promoters -- -- -- -- 

 Subtotal (A) 1,46,90,791 36.11 1,46,90,791 32.33 

B Non-Promoter’s 

holding 
    

1 Institutional 

Investor 

 

Indian 

Foreign  

 

 

1,62,79,068 

61,67,151 

 

 

40.02 

15.16 

 

 

1,70,79,068 

96,30,011 

 

 

37.57 

21.19 

2 Non-Institutional 

Investor 
    

 Private Corporate 

Bodies 
2,09,302 0.51 4,09,302 0.90 

 Directors and 

relatives 
7,08,000 1.74 7,08,000 1.56 

 Others (Including 

Non-resident 

Indian (NRIs) 

Indian  

Foreign  

ESOP Pool 

 

 

 

12,70,280 

5,11,626 

8,45,000 

 

 

 

3.12 

1.26 

2.08 

 

 

 

13,70,280 

7,16,626 

8,45,000 

 

 

 

3.01 

1.58 

1.86 

 Subtotal (B) 2,59,90,427 63.89 3,07,63,287 67.68 

 GRAND TOTAL 4,06,81,218 100.00 4,54,49,078 100.00 

 TOTAL 

(Excluding 

ESOPs) 

3,98,36,218 -- 4,46,04,078 -- 

  

For the proposed issuance and allotment of shares on preferential allotment basis, special 

resolution is required to be approved by members pursuant to the provisions of Section 62 of the 

Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013. The copy of 



form PAS-4 is attached at Annexure-II to this notice and shall also be tabled during the meeting 

on demand. 

The members are therefore requested to accord their approval authorizing the Board for the 

proposed issue of shares on preferential basis as set out in the item no. 1 as a Special Resolution. 

 

By order of the Board            

For EASY HOME FINANCE LIMITED  

  

 

  

SIDDHARTH RAJESHBHAI MEHTA 

Company Secretary 

ACS: 53915 

 

Date: June 03, 2023 

Place: Mumbai 

 

 

 

 

 

SIDDHARTH 
RAJESHBHAI 
MEHTA

Digitally signed by SIDDHARTH 
RAJESHBHAI MEHTA 
Date: 2023.06.03 13:22:13 
+05'30'
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Notice to Reader  
 

This report is prepared by Navigant Corporate Advisors Limited (Navigant) solely for the purpose of 

estimating the indicative valuation of Equity Shares of Easy Home Finance Limited ("EHFL" / "Company"). 

Navigant has been appointed by EHFL. This report is not to be used, circulated and quoted otherwise than 

for the purpose stated herein. This report is subject to the scope of limitations detailed hereinafter. As 

such the report is to be read in totality and not in parts. This report has been prepared solely for the 

purpose set out in this report and should not be reproduced (in part or otherwise) in any other document 

whatsoever without Navigant’s specific written consent.  

 

Navigant has relied on such data, information, etc. as was necessary deemed for the purpose of this 

assignment which has been made available to Navigant by the Management of EHFL (‘the Management’). 

 

For the purpose of this assignment, Navigant has relied on the statements; information and explanation 

provided by the Management and has not tried to evaluate the accuracy thereof. 

 

Navigant’s work does not constitute certification or due diligence of the past working results of company 

and Navigant has relied upon the information provided to it by the company as set out in their provisional 

and working results. 

 

Navigant has not carried out any physical verification of the assets and liabilities of the company and takes 

no responsibility on the identification, availability and valuation of such assets and liabilities. 

 

The valuation of this company has been carried out for the express purpose as mentioned in scope of 

assignment and may not be applicable or referred to or quoted in any other context. 
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1. Overview of Company 
 
Easy Home Finance Limited (“EHFL” / “Company”) is a Private Limited Company and is 

incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013 on July 25, 2017. The registered office of the 

Company is situated at 302, 3rd Floor, Savoy Chambers, Dattatray Road & V P Road (Extn), 

Santacruz West, Mumbai - 400054. The Corporate Identification Number of the Company is 

U74999MH2017PLC297819.  

 

The main object of the Company inter alia are to carry on the business of providing long term 

finance to individuals, companies, corporations, societies or association of person for 

purchase/construction/repair and renovation of new/existing flats/house for residential purpose 

and provide property related services. The Company has received certificate of registration, 

under Section 29A of the National Housing Bank (NHB) Act, 1987, from the National Housing 

Bank (NHB) on July 31, 2018 to carry on the business of long-term finance for housing.  

 

Present Directors of the Company are Mr. Manish Dilliwal and Mrs. Archana Dilliwal  

 

2. Shareholding Pattern: 
 
The share capital and holding structure of the Company as on valuation date i. e. April 30, 2023 
is as under: 
 

 Name of Shareholder  Fully Paid-up 
Equity Shares 

Partly Paid-
Up Shares 

Total No. of 
Shares 

Suresh Chokhani 66,25,000 0 66,25,000 
Rohit Chokhani 65,56,750 12,62,791 78,19,541 
Rachna Chokhani 1,71,250 0 1,71,250 
Avantika Chokhani 31,250 0 31,250 
Sanjit Chokhani 43,750 0 43,750 
Sanjay Jain 2,86,000 0 2,86,000 
Thallapaka Venkateswara Rao 72,000 0 72,000 
Praveen Kumar Agrawal 1,43,000 1,35,000 2,78,000 
Priyank Shah 1,43,000 0 1,43,000 
Prerak Mehta 72,000 1,80,000 2,52,000 
Rohan Shah 72,000 1,35,000 2,07,000 
Harbourfront Capital Pte Ltd. 36,17,210 0 36,17,210 
Xponentia Opportunities Fund 1 1,39,53,488 0 1,39,53,488 
Ashish Mehrotra 1,16,280 0 1,16,280 
Integra Software Services Pvt Ltd 2,09,302 0 2,09,302 
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Banjul Shah  1,02,000 0 1,02,000 
Harbourfront India Fund 23,25,580 0 23,25,580 
Debabrata Sarkar  72,000 0 72,000 
Finsight LLP 16,97,674 0 16,97,674 
RaSA Future Fund 8,52,267 0 8,52,267 
Gustav Eriksson 2,55,813 0 2,55,813 
Helena Eriksson 2,55,813 0 2,55,813 
Vinayak Deousker 0 1,25,000 1,25,000 
Parth Bhuta 0 1,25,000 1,25,000 
Subodh Kuckian 0 1,00,000 1,00,000 
Deepak Bhatt 0 1,00,000 1,00,000 
ESOPs 8,45,000 0 8,45,000 
Total 3,85,18,427 21,62,791 4,06,81,218 
 
Management has confirmed the followings: 

1. There are 8,45,000 options in ESOP Pool which are assumed to be equivalent to 8,45,000 
equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each. 

2. Number of equity shares outstanding as on valuation date on fully diluted basis are 
4,06,81,218. 

3. Purpose of Valuation 
 
EHFL has approached Navigant Corporate Advisors Limited (“Valuer”) to provide a fair 

valuation of its equity shares for the purpose of determining the fair value of equity shares of the 

Company for issuance of securities in accordance with section 56 (2) (viib) of Income Tax Act, 

1961 read with Rule 11UA of Income Tax Rule, 1962 and also in accordance with the provisions 

of Foreign Exchange Management (Non – Debt Instruments) Rules, 2019 as on April 30, 2023 

("Valuation Date"). 

 

4. Valuation Methodology: 
 
There are various methods adopted for valuation of the Company. Certain methods are based 

on asset value of an entity while certain other methods are based on the earnings potential of 

the company. Each method proceeds on different fundamental assumptions which have greater 

or lesser relevance and at times even no relevance, to a given situation. Thus, the methods to be 

adopted for a particular valuation exercise must be judiciously chosen.  
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4.1 NET ASSETS VALUE ('NAV') METHOD 
 

The Net Assets Method represents the value with reference to historical cost of assets owned 

by the company and the attached liabilities on the valuation date. Such value generally represents 

the support value in case of profit-making business and thus, has limited relevance in the 

valuation of the business of a going concern.  

 

In the present case, the business of Company is intended to be continued on a 'going concern 

basis' and there is no intention to dispose-off the assets, therefore the Net Assets Method is not 

adopted for the present valuation exercise.  

 
4.2 COMPARABLE COMPANIES MULTIPLE METHOD  
 

The Comparable Companies Multiple Method arrives at the value of the company by using 

multiples derived from valuations of comparable companies, as manifest through stock market 

valuations of listed companies. This valuation is based on the principle that market valuations, 

taking place between informed buyers and informed sellers, incorporate all factors relevant to 

valuation. Relevant multiples need to be chosen carefully and adjusted for differences, such as 

growth potential, past track record, size, company dynamics, etc.  

 
4.3 DISCOUNTED CASH FLOW (DCF) METHOD 
 

The Discounted Cash Flow (DCF) Method values the Company by discounting its free cash 

flows for the explicit forecast period and the perpetuity value thereafter. The free cash flows to 

the Equity represents the cash available for distribution to owners of the company. The free 

cash flows are discounted by Cost of Equity (Ke/ CoE).  

 

The CoE represents the returns expected by the investors of equity. The present value of the 

free cash flows during the explicit period and the perpetuity value indicate the value of the 

company. 
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4.4 MARKET PRICE ('MP') APPROACH 
 
The market price of a share as quoted on a stock exchange is normally considered as the fair 

value of the shares of that company where such quotations are arising from the shares being 

regularly and freely traded in, subject to the element of speculative support that may be inbuilt 

in the value of the shares.  

 

In the present case, the Market Price Method is not applicable, as the shares of the Company 

are not listed on any recognized stock exchanges as on date. 

 

4.5 For the purpose of the present valuation exercise, we have considered fit to use Discounted 

Cash Flow Method for determining the fair value of equity shares of the Company as the DCF 

method is internationally accepted pricing methodology for valuation on an arms-length basis. 

 

5. Basis of Valuation: 
 
Our valuation exercise is based on the following information received from the Management: 
 

a) Management certified provisional financial statements for the period ended April 30, 
2023. 
 

b) Projections of the Company comprising of Balance Sheet, Profitability statements from 
financial year 2023-2024 (May 01, 2023 – March 31, 2024) to financial year 2026-2027 as 
provided to us by the Company. 
 

c) Discussions with the Management on various issues relevant for the valuation including 
the prospects and outlook of the Company / industry, expected growth rate and other 
relevant information relating to future expected profitability of the business, etc.  
 

d) Such other information and explanations as we have required and which have been 
provided by the Management. 
 

6. Valuation Assumptions: 
 
The value of shares of the Company under DCF Approach has been arrived at as follows:  
 
Valuation under DCF method is based on management certified financial statements for the 
period ended April 30, 2023 and projections from financial year 2023-2024 (May 01, 2023 – 
March 31, 2024) to financial year 2026-2027 (“explicit period”) as provided to us by the 
Management. 
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For the explicit period, free cash flows from the business have been arrived at as follows:  
 Profit after tax as per the projections have been considered. 
 Depreciation on fixed assets have been added. 
 Fund requirements for incremental non -cash working capital and non -current liability 

have been reduced from the cash earnings of the respective years. 
 Fund requirements for incremental capital expenditure have been reduced from the cash 

earnings of the respective years. 
 Increase / Decrease in borrowings has been added or reduced. 
 The cash flows of each year are then discounted at the Cost of Equity (Ke).  

 Cost of Equity is worked out using the following formula:  
 Risk Free Return + (Beta x Equity Risk Premium) + Company Specific Premium 
 The risk free rate of return is taken at 7.34% based Average of Last one year 

(May, 2022 – April, 2023) of Indian government bond rate– source: 
https://in.investing.com/rates-bonds/india-10-year-bond-yield-historical-data 

 Industry Beta is considered as 1.00, based on NSE Nifty Fifty Beta. 
 Based on qualitative analysis of long-term market returns, equity returns are 

arrived at 14.04% – source, CAGR of BSE Sensex-500 for last 24 years i.e. from 
February 01, 1999 to April 30, 2023. Hence equity risk premium is arrived 
6.70%.  

 Company specific premium is considered at 12.00% considering the small size of 
operations.  

 Based on the above, the Cost of Equity is determined to be 26.04%. 
 After the explicit period, the business will continue to generate cash. In DCF Method, 

therefore, perpetuity value is also considered to arrive at the enterprise value. For 
arriving at the perpetuity value, we have considered a growth rate of 2.00% based on 
management estimate.  

 Cash flows for perpetuity have been arrived at after considering the corporate taxes, 
estimated capital expenditure and incremental working capital requirements.  

 The discounted perpetuity value is added to the discounted cash flows for the explicit 
period to arrive at the enterprise value as on April 30, 2023. 

 Appropriate adjustments have been made for cash & cash equivalents and unpaid call 
amount to arrive at the equity value as on April 30, 2023. 

 The value so arrived is divided by the outstanding number of equity shares on fully diluted 
basis as on the valuation date to arrive at the value per equity share as on April 30, 2023.  

7. Valuation & Conclusion: 

 
7.1 In the ultimate analysis, valuation will have to involve the exercise of judicious discretion and 
judgment taking into account all the relevant factors. There will always be several factors, e.g. 
present and prospective competition, yield on comparable securities and market sentiments etc. 
which are not evident from the face of the balance sheets but which will strongly influence the 
worth of a share.  
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7.2 Though different values might have been arrived at under each of the methods explained in 
section 4, for the purposes of recommending a fair value, it is necessary to arrive at a single 
value of the Company. For this purpose, considering the fact that the business of the Company 
is intended to be continued on a "going concern" basis and that there is no intention to dispose-
off the assets, we have considered it appropriate to choose DCF Method to arrive at fair value 
of shares of the Company. 
 
7.3 In the light of the above and on consideration of all the relevant factors and circumstances as 
discussed and outlined in this report, we have estimated the fair value per equity share of the 
Company as follows: 

 (E)Estimated, Figures in Millions, except no. of shares 

Particulars 

FY 2023-24 
(01.05.23 – 

31.03.24) (E) 
FY 2024-25 

(E) 
FY 2025-26 

(E) 
FY 2026-27 

(E) 
Terminal 

Value 

Profit After Tax (PAT) 158.01 672.26 1,781.08 3,164.58 3,227.88 

Add: Depreciation 10.33 13.92 19.00 24.53 25.02 

Less: Capital Expenditure (37.54) (52.82) (70.88) (84.44) 

(25.02) 
Less / Add: (Increase) / Decrease in Working 
Capital (194.80) 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Free cash flow to the Firm (FCFF) (64.00) 633.36 1,729.21 3,104.67 3,227.88 
Add /(Less): Changes in Borrowings 3,742.58 7,193.91 6,363.19 16,916.34 

 
Less / Add: (Increase) / Decrease in Other Non -
Current Liability 182.63 321.00 577.02 933.11 
Add / Less: Increase / (Decrease) in Other Non -
Current Assets -4,846.26 -7,670.91 -12,733.81 (20,085.35)  
Free cash flow to the Equity (FCFE) (985.06) 477.36 (4,064.38) 868.78 3,227.88 
Discounting factor 0.809 0.642 0.509 0.404   
Discounting Period 0.92 1.92 2.92 3.92 

Present value of FCFE (796.50) 306.23 (2,068.63) 350.82 

Sum of Present Value (2,208.08) 
Add: Terminal value with growth rate of 2.00% 
(Discounted) 5,421.37 
Enterprise Value 3,213.29 
Add: Unpaid call amount as on April 30, 2023 90.84 
Add: Cash & cash equivalents as on April 30, 2023 763.38 

Equity Value as on April 30, 2023 4,067.51 
No. of equity shares outstanding on fully diluted 
basis as on valuation date 4,06,81,218 
Value per equity share as on April 30, 2023 
(In INR) 99.98 
Value per equity share as on April 30, 2023 
(In INR) (Rounded off) 

100/- 
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(i) Calculation of cost of equity  
Risk free rate (Rf) 7.34% 
Beta 1.00 
Market risk premium (Rm-Rf) 6.70% 
Company specific risk premium (α) 12.00% 

Cost of equity 26.04% 

Cost of equity= Rf + Beta (Rm-Rf) + α 
 
8. Limitation / Disclaimers:    

 
8.1 Our report is subject to the scope limitations detailed hereinafter. As such the report is to 

be read in totality, and not in parts, in conjunction with the relevant documents referred to 
herein and in the context of the purpose for which it is made.  

 
8.2 Valuation is not a precise science and the conclusions arrived at in many cases will, of 

necessity, be subjective and dependent on the exercise of individual judgment. There is, 
therefore, no indisputable single value. While Navigant Corporate Advisors Limited has 
provided an assessment of the value based on the information available, application of certain 
formulae and within the scope and constraints of our engagement, others may place a 
different value to the same.  

 
8.3 Our scope of work does not enable us to accept responsibility for the accuracy and 

completeness of the information provided to us. We have, therefore, not performed any 
audit, review, due diligence or examination of any of the historical or prospective information 
used and therefore, does not express any opinion with regards to the same.  

 
8.4 The draft of the present report was circulated to the Management for confirming the facts 

stated in the report and to confirm that information or facts stated are not erroneous and 
the assumptions used are reasonable.  

 
8.5 No investigation on the Company's claim to title of assets has been made for the purpose of 

this valuation and their claim to such rights has been assumed to be valid. No consideration 
has been given to liens or encumbrances against the assets, beyond the liabilities in the 
books. Therefore, no responsibility is assumed for matters of a legal nature.  
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8.6 Our work does not constitute an audit or certification of the historical financial 
statements/prospective results including the working results of the Company referred to in 
this report. Accordingly, we are unable to and do not express an opinion on the fairness or 
accuracy of any financial information referred to in this report. Valuation analysis and results 
are specific to the purpose of valuation mentioned in the report is as per agreed terms of 
our engagement. It may not be valid for any other purpose or as at any other date.  Also, it 
may not be valid if done on behalf of any other entity.  

 
8.7 In the course of the valuation, we were provided with both written and verbal information. 

We have however, evaluated the information provided to us by the Company through broad 
inquiry, analysis and review but have not carried out a due diligence or audit of the 
information provided for the purpose of this engagement. Our conclusions are based on the 
assumptions, forecasts and other information given by/on behalf of the Company. We assume 
no responsibility for any errors in the above information furnished by the Company and 
consequential impact on the present exercise.  

 
8.8 Our recommendation is based on the estimates of future financial performance as projected 

by the management, which represents their view of reasonable expectation at the point of 
time when they were prepared, but such information and estimates are not offered as 
assurances that the particular level of income or profit will be achieved or events will occur 
as predicted. Actual results achieved during the period covered by the prospective financial 
statements may vary from those contained in the statement and the variation may be 
material. The fact that we have considered the projections in this exercise of valuation 
should not be construed or taken as our being associated with or a party to such 
projections.  

 
8.9 A valuation of this nature involves consideration of various factors including those impacted 

by prevailing market trends in general and industry trends in particular. This report is issued 
on the understanding that the Management has drawn our attention to all the matters, which 
they are aware of concerning the financial position of the Company and any other matter, 
which may have an impact on our opinion, on the fair value of the shares of the Company 
including any significant changes that have taken place or are likely to take place in the 
financial position of the Company. We have no responsibility to update this report for events 
and circumstances occurring after the date of this report.  

 
8.10 Any person/party intending to provide finance/invest in the shares/business of the Company 

shall do so after seeking their own professional advice and after carrying out their own due 
diligence procedures to ensure that they are making an informed decision.  

 



 

 

Page 12 of 12               Private and Confidential 

  

8.11 The decision to carry out the transaction (including consideration thereof) on the basis of 
this valuation lies entirely with the Management/ the Company and our work and our 
finding shall not constitute a recommendation as to whether or not the Management/ the 
Company should carry out the transaction.  

 
8.12 Our report is meant for the purpose mentioned in Para 3 and should not be used for any 

purpose other than the purpose mentioned therein. The Report should not be copied or 
reproduced without obtaining our prior written approval for any purpose other than the 
purpose for which it is prepared.  

 
8.13 Neither Navigant Corporate Advisors Limited, nor its partners/directors, managers, 

employees makes any representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy, 
reasonableness or completeness of the information, based on which the valuation is carried 
out. All such parties expressly disclaim any and all liability for, or based on or relating to any 
such information contained in the valuation. 

 
For Navigant Corporate Advisors Limited 

 
Sarthak Vijlani 
Managing Director 
Date: May 30, 2023  
Place: Mumbai



 

EASY HOME FINANCE LIMITED 
CIN: U74999MH2017PLC297819 
REG. OFFICE: 302, SAVOY CHAMBERS,  WEBSITE: WWW.EASYHFC.COM   TEL: +91 22 26609500 
DATTATRAY ROAD, V. P. ROAD (EXTN.),  EMAIL: CONTACT@EASYHOMEFINANCE.IN   FAX: +91 22 26601378 
SANTACRUZ WEST, MUMBAI - 400054 

ANNEXURE-II 

 

FORM NO PAS-4  

PRIVATE PLACEMENT OFFER CUM APPLICATION LETTER 

 

[Pursuant to section 42 read with section 62 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 

14(3) of the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014] 
 

PART-A 
 

SR. PARTICULARS 

1. GENERAL INFORMATION 

a. Name of the Company: Easy Home Finance Limited 

b. Address of Registered Office and 

Corporate  Office of the Company: 

302, 3rd floor, Savoy Chambers, Dattatray Road, 

V.P. Road (Extn), Santacruz West, Mumbai, 

MH 400054. 

c. Website/Email-ID of Company: Email-ID: cs@easyhomefinance.in 

Website: www.easyhomefinance.in 

d. Contact details of the Company: 022 26609500 

e. Date of incorporation of the company; 25/07/2017 

f. Business carried on by the company 

and its subsidiaries with the details of 

branches or units, if any; 

Housing Finance Company registered with 

National Housing Bank (NHB) under supervision 

of Reserve Bank of India (RBI). Company does 

not have any subsidiary. Company has its presence 

in 5 states with 30 branches and major presence in 

Ahmedabad, Surat, Vadodara, Indore, Jalgaon, 

Raipur, Kalyan, Panvel, Virar, Nagpur, Pune, 

PCMC, Jaipur, Kota, etc. 

g. Brief particulars of the management of 

the company 

    Please refer Annexure I 

h. Names, addresses, DIN and 

occupations of the Directors; 

Please refer Annexure II 

i. Management’s perception of risk 

factors: 

Company is exposed to specific risks that are 

particular to its existing business and the 

environment within which it operates, including, 

inter alia, competition risk, human resource risk and 

any significant downturn in the economic cycle. It is 

the endeavor of the management that the company is 

insulated to the extent possible from all these risks 

by taking appropriate steps for mitigating the risk in 

a timely and proper manner. 

 

j. Details of default, if any, including 
therein the amount involved, duration 
of default and present status, in 
repayment of –  

NIL 

http://www.easyhfc.com/
mailto:CONTACT@EASYHOMEFINANCE.IN
mailto:cs@easyhomefinance.in
http://www.easyhomefinance.in/


 

   
                     

 
 

 
 

 (a) statutory dues;  NIL 

 (b)debentures and interest thereon;  NIL 

 (c) deposits and interest thereon;  NIL 

 (d) Loan from any bank or financial 

institution and interest thereon. 
 

NIL.  

 

However, details of Loan from Banks/Financial 

Institutions are given at Annexure III. 
k. Details of Compliance Officer: 
 Name Siddharth Rajeshbhai Mehta 
 Designation Company Secretary 
 Address 302, 3rd floor, Savoy Chambers, Dattatray 

Road, V.P. Road (Extn), Santacruz West, 
Mumbai, MH 400054. 

 Phone number 022 26609500 
 Email id cs@easyhomefinance.in 
l. Any Default in Annual filing of the 

Company under the Companies Act, 
2013 or the rules made thereunder. 

NIL 

 
2. PARTICULARS OF THE OFFER: - 

 
a. 

Financial position of the Company for the 

Last    3 Financial years and Cash Flow 

Statement; 

Please refer Annexure IV and Annexure V 

b. Date of passing of Board Resolution: 3rd June, 2023 
c. Date of passing of Resolution in the 

General Meeting authorizing the offer of 
securities; 

3rd June, 2023 

d. Kinds of securities offered (i.e. whether 
share or debenture) and class of security; 

Equity Shares  
 

e. Price at which the security is being 
offered including the premium, if any, 
along with  justification of the price; 

Each Equity Share shall be issued at an issue price 

of INR 100 (Face value of INR 10 each and the 

premium per share would be INR 90) 

 
The aforesaid price per Equity Share has been 
arrived at by the Board after taking into 
consideration the valuation report issued by Mr. 
Bhavesh M. Rathod (a IBBI registered valuer) and 
M/s Navigant Corporate Advisors Limited (SEBI 
registered Cat-I Merchant Banker). 
 

f. Name   and   Address   of   the   valuer   
who performed valuation of the security 
offered; 

Mr. Bhavesh M. Rathod (a IBBI registered valuer)  
Registration No.: IBBI/RV/06/2019/10708 
Address: 12D White Spring, A Wing, Rivali Park 
Complex, Western Express Highway, Borivali 
East, Mumbai 400066. 
 
M/s Navigant Corporate Advisors Limited (SEBI 
registered Cat-I Merchant Banker). 
Registration No. INM000012243 
Address: 423 A Wing, Bonanza, Sahar Plaza 

mailto:cs@easyhomefinance.in


 

   
                     

 
 

 
 

Complex, J.B.Nagar, Andheri Kurla Road, 
Andheri East, Mumbai 400059. 
 

 

g. 
Basis on which the price has been arrived at 

along with report of the registered valuer 

Mr. Bhavesh M. Rathod (a IBBI registered valuer) 
and M/s Navigant Corporate Advisors Limited 
(SEBI registered Cat-I Merchant Banker), have 
arrived at a valuation of Rs.100/- per share based 
on the Discounted Cash Flow (DCF) method. 
 

h. Relevant date with reference to which the 
price has been arrived. 

April 30, 2023 

 

i. 
The class or classes of persons to whom the 

allotment is proposed to be made 

The shares are being offered to certain set of 
private investors, which includes Foreign and 
Indian Individuals and entities/corporates. 

j. Intention   of    promoters, directors    or    key 

managerial personnel to subscribe to the 

offer 

The promoters, directors and key managerial 
personnel are not intending to subscribe in 
current private placement offer.  

k. The proposed time within which the 
allotment shall be completed; 

The allotment shall be completed within a period 
of 60 days from the date of closure of the Issue.  
 
However, the Board may at its discretion pass the 
resolution of allotment at its meeting duly held or 
by way of passing a ‘Resolution by Circulation’ 
for considering the allotment of shares to the 
investors, post receiving of subscription amount, 
which may be prior to the closure of the Issue. 

l. The names of the proposed Allottees and 
the percentage of post private placement 
capital that may be held by Proposed 
Allottee 

Please refer Annexure VII 

m. The change in control, if any, in the 

company that would occur consequent to the 

private placement 

Post Issuance and Allotment, there will be no 
change in control. 

n. The number of persons to whom allotment on 

preferential basis/private placement/ rights 

issue has already been made during the year, 

in terms of number of securities as well as 

price; 

  NIL 

o. The justification for the allotment proposed 

to be made for consideration other than cash 

together with valuation report of the 

registered valuer; 

Not Applicable 

p. Amount which the company intends to raise 
by way of securities 

The Company proposes to raise INR 47,67,86,000 
through the issuance of 47,67,860 Equity Shares. 

q. Terms of Raising of Securities: The shares are offered at Rs.100/- per share. The 
shares will be issued and allotted as fully paid-up 
equity shares. The equity shares will rank Pari-
passu with the existing equity shares.  
 

r. Proposed time schedule for which the 
offer letter is valid 

60 days from the date of this Offer Letter 

s. Purposes and Objects of the Offer The fully paid-up equity shares are offered to 



 

   
                     

 
 

 
 

Domestic and Foreign Private Equity Fund, 
Individuals and a few of existing investors of the 
Company, by way of an Issuance through Private 
Placement. 
 
The main purpose and object for offering shares 
through private placement is to meet the further 
working capital requirement of the Company 
pertaining to its business expansion and opening 
of new branches in different states.  
 

t. Contribution being made by the promoters 

or directors either as part of the offer or 

separately in furtherance of such objects 

 NIL 
 

u. Principle terms of assets charged as 
security, if applicable; 

Not Applicable 

v. The details of significant and material 

orders passed by the Regulators, Courts 

and Tribunals impacting the going concern 

status of the company and its future 

operations 

NIL 

w. 
The pre – issue and post- issue shareholding 

pattern of the company  

Please refer Annexure VIII  

 
3. MODE OF PAYMENT FOR SUBSCRIPTION 

 

 Cheque / Demand Draft / Other Banking 
Channels 

Through Bank transfer/Cheque Payment 

4. DISCLOSURES WITH REGARD TO INTEREST OF DIRECTORS, LITIGATION ETC.:- 
 

a. Any financial or other material interest of 

the directors, promoters or key 

managerial personnel in the offer and the 

effect of such interest in so far as it is 

different from the interests of other 

persons. 

NIL 

b. Details of any litigation or legal action 

pending or taken by any Ministry or 

Department of the Government or a 

Statutory Authority against any promoter 

of the offeree company during the last 

three years immediately preceding the 

year of the circulation of the offer letter 

and any direction issued by such Ministry 

or Department or statutory authority 

upon conclusion of such litigation or 

legal action shall be disclosed. 

Nil 



 

   
                     

 
 

 
 

c. Remuneration of directors (during the current year and last three financial years); 

  
 

 
Mr. Rohit Chokhani (MD) 
Mr. Praveen Agrawal (WTD & CEO) 

FY 2022-23 

(INR) 

FY 2021-22 

(INR) 

 

FY 2020-21 

(INR) 

 

FY 2019-20 

(INR) 

 

1,00,00,000 1,00,00,000 33,33,000 -- 

80,00,000 68,89,944 52,21,254 33,74,999 
 

  

d. Related party transactions entered during 

the last three financial years immediately 

preceding the year of circulation of offer 

letter including with regard to loans made 

or, guarantees given or securities provided 

FY 2022-23 

(INR) 

FY 2021-22 

(INR) 

FY 2020-21 

(INR) 

86,34,693 44,00,000 36,00,000 
 

(e ). Summary of reservations or qualifications 

or adverse remarks of auditors in the last 

five financial years immediately preceding 

the year of circulation of offer letter and of 

their impact on the financial statements and 

financial position of the company and the 

corrective steps taken and proposed to be 

taken by the company for each of the said 

reservations or qualifications or adverse 

remark. 

NIL 

(f). Details of   any   inquiry, inspections   or NIL  
 Investigations initiated or conducted 

under the Companies Act or any previous 
company law in   the   last   three   years   
immediately preceding the year of 
circulation of offer letter in the case of 
company and all of its subsidiaries. Also, if 
there were any prosecutions filed 
(whether pending or not) fines imposed, 
compounding of offences in the last three   
years immediately preceding the year of 
the offer letter and if so, section-wise 
details thereof for the company and all of 
its subsidiaries. 

 

(g) Details of acts of material frauds 
committed against the company in the 
last three years, if any, and if so, the 
action taken by the company. 

    NIL 

 
5. 

 
FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE COMPANY 
 

 

a. The Capital Structure of the company in the following manner in a tabular form. 
i(a). Type of Capital Description Nos. of Aggregate Nominal  
   Securities Value 

 Authorized Equity Shares 6,00,00,000 60,00,00,000 

 Subscribed & Paid up Equity Shares 3,98,36,218 37,88,97,061 

   
i(b). Size of the present offer; 47,67,860 fully paid-up equity shares each of INR  



 

   
                     

 
 

 
 

100/- (face value of INR 10/- & the premium of INR 
90/-) 

i(c). Paid up capital :-   
 After the offer; INR 42,65,75,661/-* 

 
 
(Out of INR 42,65,75,661/-, partly paid-up shares 
worth Rs.1,94,65,119/- (Face Value Rs.9*21,62,791 
no. of shares) are payable as per Terms & Conditions 
on which the same were issued. 
  

 

 After conversion of convertible 
instruments 

Not Applicable 

 (After conversion of Preference Shares)  
 Share premium account (before the offer)     Rs. 72,15,29,210 /- 

 Share premium account (after the offer) Rs. 115,06,36,610/-  
 
Rs.7,13,72,103/- (Premium Rs.33*21,62,791 no. of 
shares) payable as per Terms & Conditions on which the 
same were issued. 

  

 The details of the existing share capital of the issuer company in a tabular form, indicating 
therein with regard to each allotment, the date of allotment, the number of shares allotted, 
the face value of the shares allotted, the price and the form of consideration: Please refer 
Annexure IX. 

 

(ii).  

  

 Provided that the issuer company shall also disclose the number and price at which each 
of the allotments were made in the last one year preceding the date of the offer letter separately 
indicating the allotments made for considerations other than cash and the details of the 
consideration in each case; 

  

  

 Number and price at which each of the allotments were made in the last 1 year preceding the date 

of this private placement Offer cum application Letter separately indicating the allotments made for 

considerations other than cash and the details of the consideration in each case: 
 

Date of 

Allotment 

Name of Allottee Number of 

Securities 

Issue Price per 

security 

(Amount in Rs.) 

Consideration 

EQUITY SHARES – PARTLY PAID UP OF RS. 1 PER SHARE 

03/08/2022 Rohit Chokhani 11,62,791 43.00 Cash 

03/08/2022 Praveen Agrawal 1,35,000 43.00 Cash 

03/08/2022 Prerak Mehta 1,80,000 43.00 Cash 

03/08/2022 Rohan Shah 1,35,000 43.00 Cash 

03/08/2022 Vinayak Deousker 1,25,000 43.00 Cash 

03/08/2022 Parth Bhuta 1,25,000 43.00 Cash 

03/08/2022 Subodh Kuckian 1,00,000 43.00 Cash 

03/08/2022 Deepak Bhatt 1,00,000 43.00 Cash 

03/08/2022 Pankaj Jagtap 1,00,000 43.00 Cash 
 

 

b. Profits of the company, before and after making provision for tax, for the three financial 

years  immediately preceding the date of circulation of offer letter; 



 

   
                     

 
 

 
 

  Amount in Rs. 

  2022-23 

Provisional 

(upto 

December 

2022) 

 

2021-22 

 

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 

 

 Profits/(Loss) before tax 7,37,235 (3,05,20,

206) 

(28,59

5,546) 

(1,95,42,8

57) 

(1,46,64,

849) 
 

 Profit/(Loss) after tax 7,37,235 (3,05,20,

206) 

(28,59

5,546)  

(1,95,42,8

57) 

(1,46,64,

849) 
 

c. Dividends declared by the company in respect of the said three financial years; interest coverage 
ratio for last three years (Cash profit after tax plus interest paid/interest paid):  

 Dividend declared (per share) NIL 

 Interest coverage ratio FY 22-23 

(31.12.2022) 

1.12 

FY 21-22 

0.34 

FY 20-21 

0.03 

FY 19-20 

-1.68 

d. A summary of the financial position of 

the company as in the three audited 

Balance Sheets immediately preceding 

the date of circulation of offer letter; 

Please refer Annexure IV 

e. Audited Cash Flow Statement for the 

three years immediately preceding the 

date of circulation of  offer letter; 

Please refer Annexure V 

f. Any change in accounting policies 

during the last three years and their effect 

on the profits and the reserves of the 

company. 

From FY 2022-23 onwards, the Company has 

obtained the Board approval at its meeting held on 

29.03.2023, for transition from IGAAP to IND-

AS. 

6. A DECLARATION BY THE DIRECTORS THAT 

 

A. The company has complied with the provisions of the Act and the rules made there 

under; 

B. The compliance with the Act and the rules does not imply that payment of 

dividend or interest or repayment of debentures, if applicable, is guaranteed by 

the Central Government; and 

C. The monies received under the offer shall be used only for the purposes and objects 

indicated in the Offer letter; 

I, the undersigned, am authorized by the Board of Directors of the Company vide resolution 

number 07 dated 3rd June, 2023, to sign this form and declare that all the requirements of the 

Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made there under in respect of the subject matter of this 

form and matters incidental thereto have been complied with. Whatever is stated in this 

form and in the attachments thereto is true, correct and complete and no information material 

to the subject matter of this form has been Suppressed or concealed and is as per the original 



 

   
                     

 
 

 
 

records maintain by the promoters subscribing to the Memorandum of Association and 

Article of Association.  

It is further declared and verified that all the required attachments have been completely, 

correctly and legibly attached to this form. 

 

 

DATE: June 03, 2023 
PLACE: Mumbai                                                         Name: Siddharth Rajeshbhai Mehta 

  Designation: Company Secretary 
 
 

Attachments: 

 

Copy of board resolution dated 3rd June, 2023 

Copy of shareholders resolution dated 3rd June, 2023 
 



 

   
                     

 
 

 
 

PART -B 

[TO BE FILED BY APPLICANT] 

SR. 

NO. 
PARTICULARS 

1. Name:  

2. Father’s name  

3. Complete Address including flat / house 

number, street, locality, Pin Code 

 

4. Phone number, if any  

5. Email ID, if any  

6. PAN Number  

7. Bank Account Details of the Applicant  

a. Bank Name  

b. Beneficiary Name  

c. Beneficiary Account No.  

d.  Branch Name  

e.  Branch Code  

f. Branch IFSC Code  

8. (a) The applicant is not required to obtain 

Government approval under the Foreign 

Exchange Management (Non-debt Instruments) 

Rules, 2019 prior to subscription of shares 

Or  

(b) The applicant is required to obtain 

Government approval under the Foreign 

Exchange Management (Non-debt Instruments) 

Rules, 2019 prior to subscription of shares and 

the same has been obtained, and is enclosed 

herewith 

 

 

 

 

 

(Signature of Applicant)                                         

 

 

(Initial of the officer of Company designated to 

keep record) 
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Annexure I 

 

Brief particulars of the management of the Company 

 
Name Designation 

Mr. Rohit Chokhani Managing Director 

Mr. Praveen Kumar Agrawal Whole Time Director & Chief Executive Officer 

Mr. Bikash Kumar Mishra Chief Financial Officer 

Mr. Siddharth Rajeshbhai Mehta Company Secretary 

 

Annexure II 

 

Names, addresses, DIN and occupations of the Directors 

 
Sr. Name Address DIN Occupation 

1. Rohit Chokhani 402, Benson, Opp Vijay Sales, Sai 

Baba Road, Santacruz West, 

Mumbai-400054 

01984506 Business 

2. Rajinder Singh 

Loona 

Lodha Bellissimo, Flat No. B / 2201, 
Apollo mills compound, NM Joshi 
Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai – 400011 

02305074 Professional 

3. Debabrata Sarkar Flat No. 701, Mayfair Boulevard, 

Narayan Apartments, Main Avenue 
Road, Santacruz West Mumbai – 
400054 

02502618 Professional 

4. Venkateswara 

Rao Thallapaka 

Flat No. 402, Block A, Mahaveer 

Sanctum Apts 7th Cross, L.B 

Shastry, Vimanpura Post Office – 

Bengaluru – 560017 

05273533 Professional 

5. Sanjay Jain D-2, Flat No. 2450 Vasant Kunj 
Delhi – 110070 

07436287 Professional 

6. Sho Nakagawa  
 

9 Jalan Hajijah #5-11 Landbay 
Condominium, Singapore – 468698 

08425187 Business 

7.  P R Srinivasan 25A, Belevedere Address, Sane 
Guruji Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra – 400011 

00365025    Professional 

8. Divya Sutar Darave House 378, Near Gavdevi 
Temple, Sector 23, Nerul, Navi 
Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400706 

09271834    Professional 

9.  Praveen Kumar 
Agrawal 

C/O Flat No. B 1801, Adani Western 
Heights, J P Road, Opposite Manish 
Market, 4 Bunglows, Andheri (West), 
Mumbai, Mumbai Suburban, 
Maharashtra – 400058. 

08064084 Professional 

 

 

 



 

   
                     

 
 

 
 

Annexure III 

 

Loan from any Bank or Financial Institution and interest thereon 

 

Sr. No. Name of Lender Amount 

Lent (Rs. 

In Cr.) 

Amount 

Outstanding 

as on 

31.03.2023 

(Rs. In Cr.) 

1. National Housing Bank (Refinance) 2.00 1.18 

2. National Housing Bank (Refinance) 2.00 0.82 

3 National Housing Bank (Refinance) 2.50 1.63 

4 National Housing Bank (Refinance) 7.50 6.38 

5 Capital India Finance Ltd – TL 2.00 0.58 

6 Caspian Impact Investments Private Limited 

– TL 

2.00 0.44 

7 Hinduja Housing Finance Ltd 8.50 6.09 

8 Hinduja Leyland Finance Ltd – TL 1.50 0.38 

9 Incred Financial Services Limited – TL 2.00 0.93 

10 MAS Rural Housing & Mortgage Finance 

Ltd 

8.50 6.81 

11 Vivriti Capital Pvt Ltd 40.00 33.66 

12 MAS Financial Services Ltd 8.50 8.35 

13 Sundaram Home Finance Ltd 10.00 8.47 

14 AU Small Finance Bank – TL  5.00  2.92 

15 DCB Bank 7.50 6.63 

16 Capital Small Finance Bank Ltd 5.00 4.49 

17 State Bank of India 20.00 19.07 

18 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank Ltd 10.00 9.06 

19 Capri Global Capital Ltd 20.00 17.33 

20 Hero Housing Finance Ltd 7.00 7.00 

21 Manappuram Finance Ltd 10.00 10.00 

22 Shriram Housing Finance Ltd 5.00 4.84 

23 Northern Arc Capital Ltd 30.00 28.06 

 Total  222.50 185.12 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   
                     

 
 

 
 

Annexure IV 

 

Financial Position of the Company for the last 3 financial years 

 

Sr.No. Particulars 
2022-23 
(December 31, 
2022) 

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 

(in CRORE)* (in CRORE) (in 
CRORE) 

(in 
CRORE) 

I. Equity and Liabilities     

1 Shareholder’s funds 100.69 100.39 23.44 26.30 

a. Share capital 37.89 37.67 19.07 19.07 
b. Reserves and surplus 62.80 62.72 4.38 7.23 

c. 
Money received against share 
Warrants 

- - 
-  

      

2 
Share application money 
pending allotment 

- - 
-  

      

3 Non-current liabilities 108.87 26.94 20.83 10.44 

a. Long-term borrowings 107.92 26.36 20.41 10.16 
b. Deferred tax liability - - - - 
c. Other long-term liabilities - - 0.15 0.10 
d. Long term provisions 0.95 0.57 0.27 0.18 
      

4 Current liabilities 59.91 39.62 19.80 5.52 

a. Short term borrowings 37.59 16.02 14.73 2.25 
b. Trade payables:  - - - 
 -  Total  outstanding  dues  

of 
micro and small enterprises 

- 0.07 - - 

 
- Total outstanding dues of 

other than micro and small 

enterprises 

0.12 0.35  
0.27 

 
- 

c. Other current liabilities 22.20 23.14 4.81 3.26 
d. Short-term provisions - 0.02 0.00 0.01 

TOTAL 269.47 166.75 64.07 42.26 
     

II. Assets     

1 Non-current assets 203.08 120.69 52.60 31.08 

a. Fixed assets  9.40 5.97 3.98 
 - Tangible 0.61 0.34 0.09 0.13 
 - Intangible 1.30 1.45 1.65 1.54 
 - Capital work in progress 11.12 7.61 4.22 2.31 
b. Non-current investments  - - - 

c. Long-term loans and advances 0.96 0.65 0.07 0.07 

d. 
Long term housing and other 
property loans 

189.09 110.63 46.56 27.03 

e. Deferred tax assets - - - - 

      

2 Current assets 66.39 46.26 11.48 11.18 

a. Current investments 42.50 - - - 
b. Inventories - - - - 



 

   
                     

 
 

 
 

c. Trade receivables 0.22 2.21 0.63 0.61 
d. Cash and cash equivalents 12.56 40.18 8.23 8.44 
e. Short-term loans and advances 0.28 0.29 0.14 0.61 

f. 
Short term housing and other 
property loans 

3.15 1.96 1.62 1.11 

g. Other current assets 7.68 1.62 0.86 0.41 
TOTAL 269.47 166.95 64.07 42.26 

 *Approved Unaudited Financial Statements as on December 31, 2022. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   
                     

 
 

 
 

Annexure V 
 

Cash Flow Statement of the Company for the last 3 financial years 
 

Easy Home Finance Limited 

Cash Flow Statement for the Year Ended March 31, 2022 

    

 For the Year 
Ended 

 March 31, 
2022  

 For the Year 
Ended 

 March 31, 
2021  

 For the Year 
Ended 

 March 31, 
2020  

(A) Cash flows from operating activities 

  Net profit/(loss) before tax           -305.20            -285.96               -195.42  

  Adjustments for:                            -    

  Income from Mutual Funds operations           -165.02               -28.71                 -42.44  

  Interest income on FD              -38.49               -11.99                   -0.20  

  Depreciation & amortisation               25.73                22.70                  21.95  

  Interest and finance cost             383.67              265.31                  70.31  

  Provisions on employee benefits               16.24                  2.14                         -    

  Provisions on standard assets               17.34                  4.72                     4.85  

  Provisions on sub-standard assets                -1.48                  1.48                     4.11  

  Operating profit/(loss) before working capital changes              -67.23               -30.30               -136.83  

  Adjustments for:                            -    

  (Increase) / Decrease in Current and non-current assets           -285.05               -29.53                 -38.98  

  Increase / (Decrease) Current and non-current liabilities         1,830.42              184.69                 -70.64  

  (Increase) / Decrease in Loans and advances              -13.20                48.27                  14.68  

  Cash generated from/ (used in) operations     1,464.94         173.13         -231.77  

  Taxes paid                -1.73                 -3.75                   -2.47  

  Net cash from operations     1,463.21         169.38         -234.24  

  Housing and other property loans disbursed        -6,441.86         -2,003.81           -1,483.38  

  Net cash generated from/ (used in) operations    -4,978.65     -1,834.43      -1,717.62  

      

(B) Cash flows from investing activities 

  Purchase of property, plant and equipment           -369.23            -221.32               -237.28  

  Net proceeds from mutual fund operations             165.02                28.71                  56.49  

  Interest received on fixed deposits               30.59                  7.68                     0.12  

  Net cash generated from/ (used in) investing activities       -173.62        -184.93         -180.66  

      

(C) Cash flows from financing activities 

  Proceeds from issue of equity shares under private placement         8,000.33                       -                    78.80  

  Proceeds from issue of preference shares under private placement                1,553.50  

  Proceeds from long term borrowing         3,000.00          2,730.00             1,250.00  

  Repayment of long term borrowing        -2,274.53            -457.76               -206.69  

  Interest paid           -379.22            -263.39                 -62.98  

  Net cash generated from/ (used in) financing activities     8,346.58      2,008.85        2,612.63  

    

  Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)     3,194.31          -10.52           714.35  

  Cash and cash equivalents as at the beginning of the period             823.48              834.00                119.65  

  Cash and cash equivalents as at the end of the period     4,017.80         823.48           834.00  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                              -    

  Components of cash and cash equivalents (Refer note 16) : 



 

   
                     

 
 

 
 

  Cash in hand                 1.92                  1.51                     1.47  

  Balance with bank                            -    

  - in current accounts             241.58              403.38                332.53  

  - in fixed deposits (with original maturity upto 3 months or less)         3,774.30              418.60                500.00  

        4,017.80         823.48           834.00  

 

 

Annexure VII 

 

The names of the proposed Allottees and the percentage of post private placement 

capital that may be held by Proposed Allottee 

 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of Proposed 

Allottee 

Shareholding of 

Proposed Allottee (Pre-

offer) 

Shareholding of Proposed 

Allottee 

(Post-offer) 

  No. of 

Shares 

% of 

Holding as 

of total 

issued 

shares 

No. of 

Shares 

% of 

Holding as 

of total fresh 

issued 

shares 

1 RaSa Future Fund 852267 2.09 3495127 7.69 

2 Integra Software Services 

Pvt. Ltd. 

209302 0.51 409302 0.90 

3 Gustav Eriksson* 

 

*himself or through his 

affiliates. 

255813 0.63 460813 1.01 

4 Pegasus India Evolving 

Opportunities Fund 

-- -- 800000 1.76 

5 Finsight 1 LP 1697674 4.17 2517674 5.54 

6 Ashish Mehrotra 116280 0.29 216280 0.48 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   
                     

 
 

 
 

Annexure VIII 

 

The pre – issue and post- issue shareholding pattern of the company 

 

Sr. 

No

. 

Category Pre-Issue Post-Issue 

  No. of 

Shares held 

% of 

Shareholdi

ng 

No. of Shares held % of 

Shareholdi

ng 

A Promoters’ 

Holding 

    

1 Indian     

 Individual 1,46,90,791 36.11 1,46,90,791 32.32 

 Bodies Corporate -- -- -- -- 

 Sub- total 1,46,90,791 36.11 1,46,90,791 32.32 

2 Foreign Promoters -- -- -- -- 

 Subtotal (A) 1,46,90,791 36.11 1,46,90,791 32.32 

B Non-Promoter’s 

holding 
    

1 Institutional 

Investor 

 

Indian 

Foreign  

 

 

1,62,79,068 

61,67,151 

 

 

40.02 

15.16 

 

 

1,70,79,068 

96,40,011 

 

 

37.58 

21.19 

2 Non-Institutional 

Investor 
    

 Private Corporate 

Bodies 
2,09,302 0.51 4,09,302 0.90 

 Directors and 

relatives 
7,08,000 1.74 7,08,000 1.56 

 Others (Including 

Non-resident 

Indian (NRIs) 

Indian  

Foreign  

ESOP Pool 

 

 

 

12,70,280 

5,11,626 

8,45,000 

 

 

 

3.12 

1.26 

2.08 

 

 

 

13,70,280 

7,16,626 

8,45,000 

 

 

 

3.01 

1.58 

1.86 

 Subtotal (B) 2,59,90,427 63.89 3,07,68,287 67.68 

 GRAND TOTAL 4,06,81,218 100.00 4,54,49,078 100.00 

 TOTAL 

(Excluding 

ESOPs) 

3,98,36,218 -- 4,46,09,078 -- 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   
                     

 
 

 
 

Annexure IX 

 

The details of the existing share capital of the issuer company, indicating therein with regard 

to each allotment, the date of allotment, the number of shares allotted, the face value of the 

shares allotted, the price and the form of consideration 

 

Date of 

Allotment 

No. of Shares 

Allotted 
Face Value of 

Shares 

Price of 

Shares 

Form of 

Consideration 

25/07/2017 10,000 10 10 Cash 

20/09/2017 99,90,000 10 10 Cash 

22/09/2017 5,00,000 10 10 Cash 

18/08/2018 2,50,000 10 10 Cash 

15/11/2018 5,00,000 10 10 Cash 

29/03/2019 20,00,000 10 10 Cash 

05/07/2019 7,88,000 10 10 Cash 

12/08/2019 47,80,000 10 32.5 Cash 

18/06/2021 47,80,000* 10 32.5 Other than Cash 

(Conversion of CCPS 

into Equity shares) 

06/07/2021 1,86,05,427 10 43 Cash 

03/08/2022 21,62,791# 10 43 Cash 

Total 3,98,36,218 10   

 

*47,80,000 conversion of compulsory convertible preference shares (CCPS) got converted into 

1:1 equity shares. 

# The said Private placement was offered to the Senior Management Personnel of the Company 

as per the Terms & Conditions attached to the Issue. The Allotment was done post receiving the 

Re.1/- per share application money and remaining Rs.42/- per share shall be called as per Terms 

& Conditions. 
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Form PAS-5 

 

(Section 42(7) and Rule 14(3) of Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of 

Securities) Rules, 2014) 

 

RECORD OF A PRIVATE PLACEMENT OFFER TO BE KEPT BY THE COMPANY 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Particulars Description 

1.  Name of the Company Easy Home Finance Limited 

 

2.  Registered Office of the Company 302, 3rd floor, Savoy Chambers, Dattatray Road, 

V.P. Road (Extn), Santacruz West, Mumbai, MH - 

400054. 

 

3.  CIN U74999MH2017PLC297819 

 

4.  Details Of Private Placement Offer Issue and allotment of 47,67,860 equity shares of 

INR 10 each face value at a premium of INR 90 

each for cash through private placement. The shares 

are offered at Rs.100/- per share.  

 

The shares are being offered to certain set of private 

investors, which includes Foreign and Indian 

Individuals and entities/corporates. 

 

5.  Date when approval of the relevant 

authority (board or the 

shareholders, as the case may be) 

obtained for the current Private 

Placement Offer Letter 

 

Board resolution: 3rd June, 2023 

 

Shareholder’s resolution: 3rd June, 2023 

6.  Amount of the offer INR 47,67,86,000 (47,67,860*INR 100 per share) 

 

7.  Date of circulation of private 

placement offer letter 

 

7th June, 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.easyhfc.com/
mailto:CONTACT@EASYHOMEFINANCE.IN


 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

FOLLOWING DETAILS OF THE PERSONS TO WHOM PRIVATE PLACEMENT OFFER LETTER 

HAS BEEN CIRCULATED 

 

Name & Address of the Offeree Father’s 

name 

Phone No. (If Any) / Email Address 

(If Any) 

Initial of the 

Officer  
RaSa Future Fund 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town, Grand 

Cayman, KY1-9005, Cayman Islands 

N.A. +34 696 66 55 20  

Integra Software Services Pvt Ltd 

 

Floor 2, Module 8, Chennai One – IT 

Park, 200 Ft Road, Thoraipakkam, 

Chennai – 600097 

N.A. +91 99 44 54 4695  

Gustav Eriksson* 

 

1 Changi Business Park, Crescent #02-16 

Plaza 8@ CBP Singapore 486025 

 

*himself or through his affiliates 

Nils 

Eriksson 

+65 9833 7304  

Pegasus India Evolving Opportunities 

Fund 

 

503, Olympia Building, Technology St, 

Hiranandani Gardens, Powai, Mumbai – 

400076 

N.A. +91 98334 72840  

Finsight LP 1 

 

4th Floor, Williams House, 

20 Reid Street, Hamilton HM11, 

Bermuda 

N.A. +91 99676 05944  

Ashish Mehrotra 

 

401, Ann Abode, St. Martin Road, 

Bandra West, Mumbai – 400050 

N.A. +91 98211 30547  

 

For EASY HOME FINANCE LIMITED 

 

 

 

                                                                                     NAME: Siddharth Rajeshbhai Mehta 

                                                                                     DESIGNATION: Company Secretary 

                                                                                     ACS: 53915 

Date: June 03, 2023 

Place: Mumbai 


